fgeco.co 2025
MC Compact
Substation -Kiosk-
Data sheet
•
•
•
•

IEC standard
Internal Arc Classification
Type designation
Rated voltage
Rated frequency
operating voltage
Electrical Steel Type
KVA sizes available
painting (option stone painted)
THICKNESS
The platform of the Tr. compartment should be of sheet steel
1-RMU COMPARTMENT
2- TRANSFORMER COMPARTMENT
3- LV COMPARTMENT
Protection degree
RMU Air type type CE6 & RMU SF6 type CE8 or SF6 Complete GIS
Rated power of Oil Transformer & Dry type transformer
Rated voltage of LV panels
Rated Current of LV panels
Rated short circuit of main busbar& incoming C.B
IEC 62271-202
20KA / 1 Sec
CE9-12
12 KV
11 KV
50 HZ / 60 HZ
CE9-24
24 KV
22 KV
Cold rolled, Galvanized
UP TO 2000 KVA
Grey RAL (7035), Electrostatic painting (option stone painted)
2.5 mm
4 mm thickness at least.
IP 54 LV/MV compartment & IP 23 Transformers Compartment.
(2+1) or (3+1) up to 630A
up to 2000KVA
Up to 1000 VAC
Up to 4000A
Up to 100 KA
Product Introduction CE9 Design Standards Dimensions for kiosk 12 KV
Environment Conditions
Any KIOSK substation should be designed to ensure internal connections protection
from extreme environmental conditions, Like:
I. High temperatures,
II. Rainfall,
III. Dust and
IV. Wind.
FGECO testing and graphic modelling ensures
proper ventilation, protection against incoming
water, sealed connections and secure locked
doors.
The FGECO KIOSK design not only protects against the environment, it also helps to
protect the environment. All our KIOSK substations incorporate the option of full
transformer oil containment. If the transformer leaks oil, there is no risk to the
environment, as the oil is contained inside the kiosk. This feature is extremely
important for applications close to water catchment areas to avoid possible
pollution.
At the end of the FGECO life cycle our service offer makes sure that all materials are
handled with respect of environment.
Rated Voltage 12 KV
Transformer Rating (KVA)
A in mm
B in mm
C in mm
D in mm
E in mm
100
2750